

JUNIPER NETWORKS INC

Reported by RAHIM RAMI

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 03/03/14 for the Period Ending 02/28/14

Address 1133 INNOVATION WAY

SUNNYVALE, CA 94089

Telephone 4087452000

CIK 0001043604

Symbol JNPR

SIC Code 3576 - Computer Communications Equipment

Industry Communications Equipment

Sector Technology

Fiscal Year 12/31





Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP **OF SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol							radi	ng Symb		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
			J	Ul	NI	PER	NE	TV	VOR	KS	IN	C					
			[JN	NP.	R]							Dir	ector	_	10% O	wner
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								DD/YYYY	below)				
1194 NORTH MATHILDA AVENUE				2/28/2014									EVPPI	auorm Sy	S DIV		
(Street)				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYYY)								ed		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)			
E, CA 94	4089												W E	C1 11 0	D : D		
(State)	(Zip)												Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			
	Table 1	I - Non-			_		_									6.	7. Nature
													.			of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
				any		Cod	le V	Amou	or		Price	(msu. 5 and 4)	5.1. 5 and 7)			(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock							M	M 3000.0 A \$18.01 (1)			176423						
							s		3000.0	0 D	D \$20	5.9933 (2)		173423		D	
													29853			I	Living Trust
le II - Dei	rivative	Securiti	ies Be	ene	fici	ally C)wn	ed (e.g. ,	puts	, cal	lls, warr	ants, optio	ns, conver	tible secur	rities)	
2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Trans. Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date 7. Title and A Securities Un Derivative Se (Instr. 3 and 4				Securities Derivative	Underlying e Security		of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code		- /	(D))				ation	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)		
\$18.01	2/28/2014		M			3000	0	3/16	/2008	3/16/	2014	Common	2000	(4)	0	D	
	(First) MATH (Street) E, CA 94 (State) Le II - Dei Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(First) (Michael MATHILDA (Street) E, CA 94089 (State) (Zip Table 1 Table 2 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(First) (Middle) MATHILDA (Street) E, CA 94089 (State) (Zip) Table I - Non- Table I - Non- 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 2.2 3. Trans. JA. Deemed Execution Date, if any	(First) (Middle) 3 MATHILDA (Street) 4 (Non-Derivative Securities Bound or Exercise Price of Derivative Security Secu	(First) (Middle) 3. D MATHILDA (Street) 4. If (MM/ E, CA 94089 (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivati 2. Trans. Date 2/28/2014 2/28/2014 2/28/2014 2/28/2014 Code (Instr. 8)	JUNID JNP	JUNIPER [JNPR] (First) (Middle) 3. Date of East MATHILDA (Street) 4. If Amendre (MM/DD/YYYY) E, CA 94089 (State) (Zip) 2. Trans. Date Date, if anny 2/28/2014 2/28/2014 Le II - Derivative Securities Beneficially (Code Price of Derivative Security Security 1. S. Number Code Execution Date, if any Securities Beneficially (Instr. 3, 4 5) Code V (A) (Execution Date) (Instr. 3, 4 5) Code V (A) (Execution Date) (Instr. 3, 4 5)	JUNIPER NE [JNPR] (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earlies MATHILDA (Street) 4. If Amendment, (MM/DD/YYYY) E, CA 94089 (State) (Zip) 2. Trans. Date Deemed Execution Date, if any 2/28/2014 S Le II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owner of Exercise Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Code V (A) (D) 2/28/2014 1	Street Code Code	JUNIPER NETWOR	Street JUNIPER NETWORKS JNPR	JUNIPER NETWORKS IN [JNPR] (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/MATHILDA 2/28/2014 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original File (MM/DD/YYYY) E, CA 94089 (State) (Zip) 2. Trans. Date Date Execution Date, if any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Deemed Execution Date, if Date Execution or Exercise Price of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, call and Expiration Date Execution Date, if (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Date	JUNIPER NETWORKS INC [JNPR] (Street) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY) MATHILDA 2/28/2014 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYY) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Le II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warn or Exercise Price of Derivative Security Le II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warn or Exercise Price of Date, if any Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) Security Securities	(Check JUNIPER NETWORKS INC [JNPR] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY) MATHILDA 2/28/2014 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYY) EVP PI Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficial (Instr. 8) Date Date Deemed Execution (Instr. 8) 2/28/2014 M 3000.0 A \$18.01 (I) 2/28/2014 S 3000.0 D \$26.9933 (2) Le II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, option Date, if One Exercise Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY) A S Couries Acquired (A) (A) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) A Securities Acquired (A) (Instr. 3 and 4) S Amount of Sowned Follow (Instr. 3 and 4) 2/28/2014 S 3000.0 D \$26.9933 (2) Le II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, option Date Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4) 2 Conversion Date of Exercisable Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4) Code V (A) (D) Date Exercisable Date Date (Instr. 3 and 4) Amount of Shares Amount of Shares	Check all applicated Check all applicated Check all applicated Director Street St	Check all applicable Director Director X Officer (give title below) EVP Platform Sys Div	Street S

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) Non-Qualified Stock Option exercise price.
- (2) The sale price represents the weighted average sale price per share. The Company can provide the full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price upon further request.
- (3) Vests as to 25% of the shares subject to the option on the first anniversary of the date of hire and monthly thereafter as to 1/48th of the shares subject to the option.
- (4) Column 8 is not an applicable reportable field.

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Director 10% Owner Officer Oth	Paparting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				

rahim rami 1194 NORTH MATHILDA AVENUE	EVP Platform Sys Div	
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089		

Signatures

By: Mitchell L. Gaynor: Attorney in Fact For: Rami Rahim 3/3/2014

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.